Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2555EN
July 10, 2024
Description
This Broadcom® family of black surface seven-segment
displays uses an industry-standard size package and
pinout, and is available with a black surface finish. All
devices are available as either common anode or common

HDSP-Ax11/-Ax13 Series, HDSP-Fx11/-Fx13 Series, HDSP-Hx11/-Hx13 Series,
HDSP-Kx11/-Kx13 Series Data Sheet Black Surface Seven-Segment Displays
Part Numbering System
1. For codes not listed in the figure, refer to the respective data sheet or contact your Broadcom representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
5 0 8 2 - X  X  X  X - X  X  X  X  X
H D S P - X  X  X  X - X  X  X  X  X
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
[1]
1: Common Anode
3: Common Cathode
[1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
Package[1]
A: 7.6-mm (0.3-inch) Single-Digit Seven-Segment Display
F: 10-mm (0.4-inch) Single-Digit Seven-Segment Display
H: 14.2-mm (0.56-inch) Single-Digit Seven-Segment Display
K: 14.2-mm (0.56-inch) Dual-Digit Seven-Segment Display
HDSP-Ax11/-Ax13 Series, HDSP-Fx11/-Fx13 Series, HDSP-Hx11/-Hx13 Series,
HDSP-Kx11/-Kx13 Series Data Sheet Black Surface Seven-Segment Displays
Broadcom AV02-2555EN
7
Intensity Bin Limits (mcd)
Deep Red
Orange
Red
Table 1:  HDSP-A1xx
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
E 0.315 0.520
F 0.428 0.759
G 0.621 1.16
H 0.945 1.71
I 1.40 2.56
J 2.10 3.84
K 3.14 5.75
L 4.70 8.55
Table 2:  HDSP-F1xx
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
D 0.391 0.650
E 0.532 0.923
F 0.755 1.39
G 1.13 2.08
H 1.70 3.14
Table 3:  HDSP-H1xx/K1xx
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
C 0.415 0.690
D 0.565 0.990
E 0.810 1.50
F 1.20 2.20
G 1.80 3.30
H 2.73 5.00
I 4.09 7.50
Table 4:  HDSP-H41x
IV Bin Category Min Max
B 0.77 1.17
C 0.95 1.45
D 1.19 1.82
E 1.49 2.27
F 1.85 2.89
G 2.32 3.54
H 2.90 4.43
Table 5:  HDSP-A2xx
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
D 0.774 1.418
E 1.160 2.127